SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
May 01, 2019

cOUN Ty,
;.? S
o &

k . @ ‘A

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL



COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

Project
Number

N/A

$30,650,000.00

$16,929,150.00

$31,298,201.00
m TRANSPORTATION
® FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

PARKS AND RECREATION

Approved
Program C.0.s Count Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Pending C.0O.s Total Pending April Budget Inc. April
Element Original Budget April C.0.s April Project Budget Count April C.O.s Pending C.0.s

Total Program  $95,872,997.85 38 $1,518,995.10 $97,391,992.95 3 $37,419.90 $97,429,412.85

Total April Approved
Invoices

$24,705,933.72



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

16,000,000

14,000,000

12,000,000
10,000,000
8,000,000
6,000,000
4,000,000
2,000,000 I I I I I
0 (|

May June July Sept 19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr

Budgeted Costs m Actual Costs

Approved C.0.s Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Project  Pending C.O.s Total Pending April Budget Inc. April Pending  Total April Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count April C.0.s April Budget April Count April C.O.s C.O.s Invoices

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $31,059,700.00 16 $865,131.88 $31,924,831.88 2 $34,934.90 $31,959,766.78 $13,874,686.52



8,000,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000

0

Program Element

Transportation

Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, TRANSPORTATION

ot LR

JUN

JULY SEPT 19-JAN 19-FEB 19-MAR 19-APR

mBudgeted Costs mActual Costs

Approved C.0O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Original Budget Count April C.0.s April Current Budget April Count April C.0.s April C.0.s April Invoices April
$44,143,045.00 8 $389,629.30 $44,532,674.30 1 $2,485.00 $44,535,159.30 $7,267,793.84



Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS and RECREATION

1,800,000.00

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Count Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count April C.0.s April Current Budget April April C.O.s Aprit  C.O.s April Invoices April

Parks and
Recreation $16,440,000.00 12 $263,507.28 $16,703,507.28 0 $0.00 $16,703,507.28 $1,713,920.18



Initial Estimate vs Actual Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$3,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00 oy $ O < @ < O < ¢ 9. 9

$1,500,000.00

e=@=Budgeted Costs

$1,000,000.00
Actual Costs

$500,000.00

> April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19
«=@=Budgeted Costs $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61 $2,016,61
Actual Costs $1,937,00 $2,058,02 $2,225,41 $2,240,86 $2,104,14 $2,061,40 $2,292,39 $2,139,69 $2,523,19 $1,995,25 $1,991,01 $2,267,05



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1 and 2 PROGRAM
REVENUES

SPLOST Totals: $49,386,110

eORIGINAL 22 MONTH PROJECTION:
$48,159,097

ePROJECTED OVERAGE:

$1,227,012




SPLOST Year 2 Tax Revenue Totals

March 2019 Total: $2,667,051

eORIGINAL 12 MONTH PROJECTION:

$ 24,199,347

eACTUAL 12 MONTH REVENUE
$25,836,245

2019 PROJECTION OVERAGE $1,636,898



BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

100% $20,000,000
[VALUE]

75% $15,000,000

AMOUNT PAID

50% $10,000,000

% OF DEBT PAID

25% $5,000,000

B

0%

April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 Repayment Obligation: ($17,669,250)

Qcloberi 201 SR rarisir s = Lo e e et s $1,334,625 (Payment Submitted)
ApRLEIEZ0NIE EilE U8 elie ame s ST e 18 FaieT Eus oetul .$16,334,625 (Payment Submitted)

Total Bond Obligation - Interest & Principal: $69,115,358.30



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of May 01, 2019

TO PROTECT L\FE )
] L]
AND PROPERTY

v




COMPLETED PROJECTS

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017
Ambulance Procurement FY 2018

Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Signage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017
Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2018
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
County-wide Digital Radio System 19-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F010D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 31-Oct-19

Initial Budget $16,251,750.00 Planned Budget Spend $11,810,110.00
Issued P.O.s $15,269,828.82 Approved Invoices $9,717,038.31
Approved C.O.s $265,809.60 Variance $2,093,071.69
Current Budget $15,535,638.42 82.28%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,535,638.42
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $716,111.58 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $716,111.58
Cumulative
518,000,000 .00
516,000,000.00
S14,000,000.00
%12.0()0.000.00
" $8,000.,000.00
%6,000,000.00 Budget
54,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00 —e—Billed
50700“1 1717 12/17F 1/18 2/18 EVEE:] Af1LE S/18 G6/18 Z/18 a8/18 a1 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 EYEE:] Af1D S/19 G619 7/19 8/19 as1a 10/19
11717 | 12747 1/18 z2/18 3/18 ajis s/18 &/18 /18 B/18 o/i8 10718 | 11718 | 12718 1/19 z2/19 /19 a/fio s/19 &6/19 ZF/19 a/i19 10/19
|—.—Budget S$0.00 | $10.00 $110.005$110.00/$1.890,|51.890,|$2,.550,|$3.210.|54.070.|$4.930,|5$5.790.|$6.650.|$7.510.|$8.370.[$9.230.[$10,090510,950511. 810512, 670513.530514, 390515, 2505 15. 350515, 598
I—.—Bllled 5190.005190.0051920.005120. 0051, 887, |S1. 887, |S1. 887, S1L. 887, |S1.953,|5S1.953,|S1.958, |S1.958.|5S1.958,(|$9.671.|S92.671.|59.674,|59.709,.(|$9,717.||$9,.717.|$9.717.|S9. 717, |S9,. 717, |S9. 71 7. |S9. 717,




FO22D1234 Ambulance Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Ambulances Procurement FY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F022D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 28-Feb-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $225,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $150.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $150.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%

Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $225,000.00 _

On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $225,000.00

Cumulative
5250,000.00

S 200,000.00
5$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00 —_—— udget

S0.00 —— Bill e
- o om o o on o o e o3 om o, oy o o o oy o oy on oy oy o3 oh oy oh oy oh o @n ey ey Sy o o oy e oy oo oo oy o o o o o
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = == = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = == =2 === === == o o o
== = =3 = = P e Y I pr=y pr=y fr=3 =y — — — — — == == =2 == =0 =0 =0 = = = = = P e S e S R S I e S = = —
== 8 |8 8 =2 =2 =3 =2 S© &9 @ °9 95
af19 s/19 6/19 7/19 s2/19 /19 i10/19 11/19 1z/19 i/z0 2/20
|—e—Budget $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 £150.00 $150.00 $225,000.00
|—e—sBillea $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 S$0.00




FO32D1234 Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F032D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 15-Mar-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance 5100.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $550,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $550,000.00

Cumulative
S5600,000.00

5500,000.00

S$400,000.00

S5300,000.00

£200,000.00

5100, 000 .00 —— Bu dget
S0.00

—p— Billed

1
]
]
I
l
]
]
]
]
9
g
g
g
g
f
1018
1018
1018
um'
118
118
118
1154
Wi
/1
118
1154
110
110
2
)
!
0
/
0

I e R S R e

10/19 1i1/19 12719 1520 2720 3720
|—e—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 £100.00 S$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $£550,.000.00
| —e—gilled $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S$0.00




FO61D0030 Station 3 Renovations

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 3 Renovations 31-Aug-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F061D0030 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 30-Apr-19

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

$182,700.00
$488,519.42
$344,935.78

Planned Budget Spend $539,839.00

Approved Invoices $492,234 .49
Variance 5$47,604.51

Current Budget $833,455.20 91.18%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $833,455.20
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($650,755.20) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($650,755.20)
Cumulative
$600,000.00
S500,000.00
$400,000.00
S300,000.00
S200,000.00 Budget
$100,000.00 —e—Billed
S0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
B/LT af17 10/17 11717 12717 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/1s s5/18 6/18 718 B/18 o9/18 10/18 11718 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19
8/17 o/17 10/17 11/17 12717 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/is 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 11/1s8 1z2/18 1/19 z/19 3/19 afi1i9o
I—.—Budget S0.00 $10,000|5$12,200|514,900|514,200|514,900|514,9200|514,200|514,900|514,900|514,92900($14,9200|5$14,900|$14,900|$14,900|$46,945| $89,839/$189,83|$189,83|$339,83|$539,83
I—.—B"led S0.00 $10.161 510,161 512,576 |512,576|512,576|512,576|512,576|514,826|514,.826|515,126($15,126($15,126|$15,126|$15,126/$64,857|5114,72/$309,81|$310,40|$357,06|5$492,23




FO72D1234 Staff Vehicles Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Staff Vehicles ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F072D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 31-Oct-19
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $120,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $100.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $120,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $120,000.00

Cumulative

$140,000.00
$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00

$20,000.00 Budget
$0.00 @ - . - - - - - - —e—Billed
> > S > > S > S > S > S o> S o> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > .o > .o > >
ISSEERS SR SRS SRS S PSSP SRS SR SRS S PR SIS S S G NS A SN SN SN SR SRS SR SRS S PSS S S SIS SRS GES SRS SRS SIS SRS SIS ST N
ajfio s/19 6/19 /19 8/19 o/19 J0/19 11719 12/19
[—e—Budeget s100.00 s100.00 s100.00 s100.00 s100.00 s$100.00 $120,000.00 $120.000.00 $120,000.00

I—.—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




FOO0DO0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment/Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 1-May-19 31-Dec-23
__ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $4,215,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00

Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,215,000.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,215,000.00

Cumulative

$4,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00 e — — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 5/22 6/22 722 8/22 922 10/22 11/22 12/22 1/23 2/23 3/232 4/23 5/23 6/23 723 8/23 9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23

—— Budget
—— Billed

12/21| 1/22 | 2/22 | 3/22 | 4/22 | 5/22 | 6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | of22 |10/22|11/22[12/22 | 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | a/22 | 5/23 | 6/2=2 | 7/22 | 8/23 | o/23 [10/2=2 | 11/23 [12/23
|—e—Budeget|$300.0/540.30($80.30|5120.3[$160.3[$160.3[$160.3|5385.3|5610.3|$835.3[51.060[$1.285]51.510|$1.735(51.960|$2.185|52.410(52.635|52.860/53.085|$3.310/$3.535|$3.760|$3.985|54.175
| —e—sBilled 30.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | 50.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%

As of May 01, 2019

T ———

-



COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
1T012D1234
T021D0200
T023D0200
T051D1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017

Resurfacing Program FY 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal

Transportation Procurement FY 2017



TO013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 30-Nov-19

Initial Budget $3,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $101,215.00

Planned Budget Spend $101,000.00
Approved Invoices $101,215.00

Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance -$215.00
Current Budget $101,215.00 100.21%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $101,215.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $2,898,785.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $2,898,785.00
Cumulative
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00 . _J
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
e Bu dget
$500,000.00
$0.00 @& - <= - Billed
(=21 E=2] (=21 =2l =21 2] =2 (=21 (=2l E=2] o oy (=21 o E=2] (=21 =21 =21 (=21 E=2] (=21 oy o (=21 =2 (=21 (=21 L=2] ay o (=27 [=p1 f=n L=2] L= (=27 [=p] f=n (=27 o o oy =21 (=21 o =23 oy o
= O =20 I - 9 0 - I o - 0 o o O O - 0 9 O O 0 0 O o O o O O - 0 O O O 90 o O O -0 o O == =0 0 =
i/1o 2/19 3/19 a/io 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11i/19 12719
—— Budget $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $101,000.00 $101,000.00 $601,000.00 ($1,101,000.00|51,601,000.00|$2,101,000.00|5$2,601,000.005$3,000,000.00|53,000,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 $101,215.00 5$101,215.00 $101,215.00




T13ED1234 Pavement Evaluations

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Program Manager: Start Date:
Pavement Evaluations 16-Mar-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T13ED1234 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 16-May-19
Initial Budget 5$101,045.00 Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00
Issued P.O.s 5$101,045.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $100,000.00
Current Budget $101,045.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $101,045.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s S0.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s S0.00
Cumulative
$120,000.00
$100,000.00 - - - - - - - -
S20,000.00
S60,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 @ < — - - - - - - e —®Billed
s F F F F FFFEFEF ST TS EEEEES S S S sSS S SS sSsSsSs s s sEe s s s s s S
3/19 aji9 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11719 12719
—_—g— Budget $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $S0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Project Name:
Stewart Mill Road /Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-18

Program Number:
T031D0034

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
1-May-19

30-Apr-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

$1,700,000.00
$110,000.00

$0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$110,000.00

$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$110,000.00

$1,590,000.00
$1,590,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $110,000.00

Approved Invoices $51,311.36
Variance $58,688.64
46.65%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
S600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

Cumulative

S — — - - —

Ay —

3/18 a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 a9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3720 AL20
s/18 |[afis | s/is | 6e/a8 | 7/is | 8/18 | o/18 [1o/is|13/a8|1z/1i8| 1/19 | z/a9 | 3/1e | a/i9 | s/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | /19 |1o/19|11/1s|1z/19| 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | a/z0
|[—®—8Budget|s50.00|50.00|50.00 | 50.00|50.00 | 50.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 [$20.00[535.00550,00580,00580,005110,05110,05110.05260,05410,05$560,05710,.05860,051,01051.16051,.26051,26051,460
| —e—sBilled $0.00 [ $0.00 [$0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 [ $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 [$25,26534,71/$40,78549,75551,31551,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31551,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31/$51,31

—— Budget
—— Billed




TO032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Project Name:

Brightstar Road /John WestRoad

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Sep-17

T032D1004

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
1-May-19

31-Jan-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $1,300,000.00
$127,131.75

$17,500.00
$144,631.75

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$144,631.75

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,155,368.25
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,155,368.25

Planned Budget Spend $390,000.00

Approved Invoices $97,129.65

Variance $292,870.35
24.91%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

Cumulative

——————— &

$0.00 e

9/17 10/17 11/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19

4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/1912/19 1/20

o/17 Ao/i7Ai1/i7A2/17|1/18| 2/18 | 3/18|4/18|5/18 |6/18| 7/1i8| 8/18|oji8 lofi8A1/1812/18] 1719 2/19|3/19 |a/19|5/19| 6/19| 7/19|8/19|9/19 [10/19]11/19[12/19]1/20
—®—Budget |$0.00/$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$15,0|$30,0/$45,0|$60,0|$75,0/$90,0/$90,0|$90,0|$90,0/$90,0/$90,0/$90,0]s90,0[$190, 5290, |$300,/$5490,|$590,|s690,[s790,|s890,.|5990,|51,09|51,19|51,20
—@&—Billed |$0.00[{$110.|{$110./$110./$110./$11,1|$19,0|$27,9|$52,5|$54,8/$60.8|$60,8|$60.8|$61,7|$61,7|$66,0|S73,5|$76,0/$78,7(|$97,1|$97,1|$97,1|{$97,1|$97,1|$97,1|$97,1|s97,1|s97,1|s97,1

—— Budget
— Bill ecl




TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO33D0004 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 30-Oct-19

Initial Budget $600,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $360,000.00

Issued P.O.s S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $360,000.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $600,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $600,000.00
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00 PE——
$500,000.00 . . .
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —@®— Budget
$100,000.00 —— Billed
$0.00 @ — — - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — >
1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3719 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19
1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | 4/18 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o718 | 10/18 |11/18 | 12/18 | 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6719 | 7719 | 8/19 | o719 | 10/19
—@— Budget| $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 F40.00(15120,0(*5200_oqszso,oqs360,0:‘5460,0(;15550,0(‘5560.ot#sso,oqsssu,oc‘saoo,oo
—e—Billed $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00




TO34D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks- High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr.

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Oct-17

T034D0030

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
1-May-19

Completion Date:

30-Sep-20

Approved C.O.s $0.00
Current Budget $254,575.27
Pending C.O.s $S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,345,424.73
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73

$3,600,000.00
$254,575.27

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$254,575.27

Planned Budget Spend $605,000.00
Approved Invoices $101,744 .81

Variance $503,255.19

16.82%

Behind Target Spending

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
$0.00

A A LD D D D LD WD D
B R S N N SR NN

Cumulative

G
AT T >

D D NP D O WO
RSN S N

> )
NP

AN

oy

RS

L O

g

=)

- T T S - S <.
N R S e S W
X7 S X X7 X

< I~ < <
AN ST X 5V

—— Budget
—p— Billed

=)

o

)

\'.\9

B

Q’C)

)
g

10/1
7

11/1]
7

1271
7

10/1

8 2/19

1/18 2}18'3!18'4{18'5!18'6{18

7{18'8[18'9}'18' 11!1|12811|1f19

8

3/1 9|4f19|5f1 9

6/19

7/19

8/19/9/19

10/1
)

11/1
9

1271
o

1/20|2/20

3/20

4/20

5/20

6/20

7/20

8/20

IBIZD

—— Budget |50.0

$5,0

520,

$4as,|ss0,|s115|s150{s185|s210[$210[$210($2103 235[$255[|s255[$265|$ 305

$a0s|s605($805

$1,0

51,2

$1,4|$1,6

$1,8

$2,0

52,2

$2,4/%52,6

52,8

$3,0

53,2

53,4

53,5

$3,6

53,6

—— Billed $0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0|$9,6|$34,|362,|$76,|$79.|$87, |$89,|$90,|$90, 390, 398, |08, |$08,

$101/$101[$101

|$101

S$101

S10 1|$101

|$101

|$101

$101

S10 1|$10 1|$ 101

S$101

Ell)l

S101

S101

S101

|$101




TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5/ Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane 21-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 30-Jun-20

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Initial Budget $1,200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$100,000.00
$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$100,000.00

$1,100,000.00
$1,100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $101,000.00

Approved Invoices $0.00
Variance $101,000.00
0.00%

Behind Target Spending

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

S0.00

Cumulative

—p— Budget
—@— Billed

4718 5/18

6/18 7/18 8/18

9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19

<>
2/19

3/19 4719 5419 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20

2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20

a/is

5/18

6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | /18

10/18

11/18

1z/18

1/19

2/19

319 | a/19 [5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 [ 9/19 [10/19]11/19

12719

1/20

2/20

3/20

a/zo

5/20

6/20

—— Budget

$100.

$1,00

$1,00|51,00|$1,00| 51,00

$1,00

$1.00

$1,00

$1.00

$1,00

$1,00||5101, |$601,| $S601, | 5601, 5601, |$601, |S601,|S601,

S$601,

$601,

S601,

$601,

S601,

$601,

$1.10

—g— Billed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00| $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00|50.00 |$0.00| $0.00 | S0.00| $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River 30-Oct-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T041D0004 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 31-Dec-20

Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00
Issued P.O.s $20,000.00 Approved Invoices $7,183.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $242,817.00
Current Budget $20,000.00 2.87%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $20,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $480,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $480,000.00
Cumulative
$500,000.00
$400,000.00 /
$300,000.00 / e e e e e e . . . e e . e . -
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 ._/_'—_/ —p— Bu dget
$S0.00 @ - . . . . = - - - - - = - - = = - = - = = = - - . Billed
RS SRS G SN SR SR SO oS P IPC AP EC T S S S LS G SalPE U T P\ G G LR G RS S S
io/1g|11/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 419 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 919 [10/19|11/19|12/19| 1/20 | 2/20 | 2/20 | 420 || 5/20 | 6/20 | 7/20| 8/20 | 9/20 |[10/20|11/20[{12/20
—@— Budget | $50,0|$50,0|$150,| 5150, | 5150, |$150, ||$250,|[$250, (5250, $250,|$350, 5350, $350,| 5350, 5350, |$350, |$350, |$350. |$350.| 5350, $350,|$350,|$350,|$350,|5350, |$350, |$450,
—— Billed $1,05|$1,05|%51,05|51,05 /51,05 |S$1,05|5$7,18|57,18 |$7,18| 57,18 |$7,.18|$7.18| 57,18 | $7,18 | 57,18 ||$7,.18($7,.18 (57,18 |$7,18 | $7,18 |$7,.18 |$7.18| 57,18 | 57,18 |$7,18|$7.18 (57,18
= 19 | 1o
T TS 77 -




T042D1000 Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Budget with Pending C.O.s $55,076.66

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $744,923.34 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $744,923.34

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lithia Springs Elementary School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 30-Sep-19
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $800,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $55,200.00
Issued P.O.s $55,076.66 Approved Invoices $33,478.33
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance sS21,721.67
Current Budget $55,076.66 60.65%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

a

Cumulative
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00 @ < < < <= < < < < - - -———— "

9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 A4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19

[o/17 [10/17[11/17 |12/17| 1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | a/18 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o718 |10/18|11/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4719 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o/19
—@—Budget |s1oo.o|s 1oo.o|s 100.0F1oo.c|s1oo.o|s 1oo.o|s 100.:15200.45200.o|szoo.o|szoo.ciszoo.c|szoo.o|s 11.2o|522,2:1533,zc|s44,20|555,20F55,20|555,20|s 147.7|sz40.2|5332,7|s425,2|5517.7
—®—Billed [$76.66/$76.66/$76.66/576.66$76.66576.66/$76.66/5133.3{$133.3/$133.3/5S133.3$133.3/518,39($19,97/$19,97/524,97/$24,97(524,97/$33,47|$33,47/$33,47/$33.47/$33,47/$33,47$33.,47

——p— Budget
—p— Billed




TO43D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 30-Aug-19

Planned Budget Spend $575,200.00

Initial Budget $1,100,000.00

Issued P.O.s $75,076.67 Approved Invoices 3$47.267.34
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $527,932.66
Current Budget $75,076.67 8.22%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $75,076.67

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,024,923.33
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,024,923.33

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
—p— Budget
—— Billed

$S400,000.00

$200,000.00

.
7/19

. J
8/19

.
4/19

.
5/19

.
6/19

—
2/19 3/19

<o
1/19

Py
5/18 6/18

-
2/18

-
3/18

-
a/18

S0.00 o o A

10/17 11/17 12/17

-
1/18

9/17 10/18 11/18 12/18

9/18

7/18 8/18

o/17

10/17

11/17 [12/17

1/1i8 | 2/18

3/18

a/18

s5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18

8/18 | o/1i8

10/18

11/18

12/18| 1/19

2/19 | 3/19

a/19 | 5/19

6/19 | 7/19

8/19

—p— Budget

$100.0

$100.0

$100.0($100.0

$100.0/$100.0]

$100.0

$200.0

$200.0|$15,20|$30,20

$45,20($60,20

$75,20

$75,20

$75,20($200,2

$325,2(3$450,2

$575,2|$700,2

$825,2|$950,2

$1,075

e Billed

$76.67

$76.67

$76.67|576.67

$76.67($76.67

$76.67

$133.3

$133.3($133.3|$133.3

$133.3(318,48/$25.26/525.26

$30,26/5$30,26

$30,26($47,26

S47.26|$47.26

$47.26/547.26

$47,26

.ass|=2

226|4a4.22%

|o.o%slo.0%s




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Summary Status Report

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $699,923.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $699,923.33

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 31-Aug-19
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $750,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $450,200.00
Issued P.O.s $50,076.67 Approved Invoices $30,045.33
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $420,154.67

Current Budget $50,076.67 6.67%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $50,076.67
Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

$800,000.00
S$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
5100,000.00

$S0.00 e - < <> . <z - <= e S -> - - - - -
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5718 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3719 4/19 5719 &6/19 7/19 8/19

[e/17 [10/17|11/17|12/17| 1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | 4/18 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o718 |10/18|11/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19
—@— Budget |51cc.q.s100.45100.45100.(15100&15 1oo.o|$ 1oo.o|$200.o|szuo.u|$ 10.20'520.2o|$30,2o|540.2:1550,zds50,2(*550,zds150,2|5250,2|$350,2|5450,2|$550.2'5650.2|$650.2|$750.2
—e—-Billed [|$76.67|$76.67/$76.67|$76.67|$76.67|$76.67/$76.67[5133.3{$133.3$133.3($133.3($133.3[$14,90/$16,54{$16,54$21,54,$21,54/$24,24/$30,04 $30,04/$30,04{$30,04,$30,04,530,04,

—— Budget
—p— Billed




TO47D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 19-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 19-Mar-20

Initial Budget $800,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $800,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $800,000.00
Cumulative
$900,000.00
$800,000.00 @ < < = < < < = < <
$700,000.00
<$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
5200,000.00 —p— Budget
$100,000.00 .
S0.00 @ - < s —e - - - - . —p— Billed
=2 2 8 2 E &8 B B B 8 E 8B EREAEREE2EAEsReE 2R sEseE s sEEsEseesEsEsEsEseEssEssseses
3/20 a4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800.000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00




Project Name:

T061D1234 Street Lights at I-20 Exit Ramps &
at Various Locations in Douglas

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Street Lights on I-20 Exit Ramps & Various Roads (Countywide) 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO061D1234 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 31-Mar-20

Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 L == . . - - - " " -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 @ - - - - - - - - e —®—Billed
2 &8 8 B B B B &8 @8 8B 8B R B B R B R R B B B B B B B BB RpAR & &858 8288 8B8888388- s
3/20 af20 5/20 6/20 Z7/20 8/20 /20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 S50.00 S0.00 S0.00 S$S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T062D0200 Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signha

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T062D0200 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 31-Mar-20
__ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00

Cumulative
S$300,000.00

$250,000.00 @&

$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00 —®—DBudget
—e—asilled
S0.00 e o - o - . o - . e
= (=] — [=—1 = [ — ] [ =1 = — ~— ~— = — > [ [ — =] — ~— ~— [ — > [ — ~= =] ~— = = = - [=—3 = f—1 =
o o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ il —J ~Jd o~ —~ —~J ~—J ~d —~J ~ o~ ~—~ ~Jd o~ —~J ~ ~—J ~d ~ il o~ ~—~ —~d —~J ~ —~d ~—~J ~ o~
2 &8 8 &8 8 8 8 8 &8 fF R BERREEREEEE AR SAsESsSsS88s,8£88828858888838828
S 5 8 5 3 3 = I 3
3/20 aj20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8720 5/20 16720 ii/20 13720
—@—Budget| $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—e—EBilled so.00 so.00 so0.00 so.00 so.00 so0.00 so.00 so.oo so.o0 sSo0.00




TO63D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

Program Number:
T063D0200

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
1-May-19

Completion Date:

31-Mar-20

Initial Budget

$250,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 e <> <> <> <> <> <> <> <> =
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 —— Bill ed
T E 2 2 28 2 28 2 2 8 2 =2 S =2 S 2 S 2 S S S8 S 2 =2 28 S s28Ss8 s 282 s 2222238222828
3/20 a/2o0 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—g— Billed $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Widening Project 21-Feb-23
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO070D0200 TRANSPORTATION 1-May-19 21-Feb-23
___ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $11,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s 5$11,000,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $11,000,000.00

Cumulative
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
5$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00
——p— Budget

—p— Bill ecl

$2,000,000.00
50.00

- - - - - - - - - - -
o oy oy oy oy oy oy oy o oy oy oy oy o oy o oy oy oy oy oy oy oy o oy oy oy oy oy o o oy oy oy oy oy o oy o oy o o oy oy
=~ o Ko d o o K o o ~ o~ o4 o3 o~ o4 L d =~ o Ko d o~ o4 od o o ~ o o o3 o~ o4 o3 o~ o Ko d o~ o4 o~ o~ o L —~d o4 ~d —~ o~
o I~ I~ R~ N~ N~ R o S = S = S s S B s N R N o S S s S s S S = S e SR e RN Y s M~ N~ S = S S~ N~ S ~ S~ S o R o O o I o R s s R - - R e R
—~ o —~J —~ o oy o o oy - - - = (¥ e} uy (¥l (¥ a) uy =) (M=) =) (¥=) ™~ L —~ ~ E==) {==] (=) oo L=<} o o [=2) o =2 L= = L= — — — — —
2 2 3 3 D9 @9 9 @5 4=
2/23 3/23 a/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 o9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23

—@— Budget | $11,000,000.00|%511,000,000.00|$11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00|%$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%

2019

As of May 01




COMPLETED PROJECTS

PARKS AND RECREATION

P063D0004 Post Road Park

P071D1234 -2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
PO71D1234 Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park
P072D1234 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



PO10D0200 Boundary Waters Restrooms / Concessions Box / Press Box

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Restrooms/Concessions/ Press Box 1-Jun-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P010D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 30-May-19
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $700,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $932,700.00
Issued P.O.s $742,587.34 Approved Invoices $419,543 .46
Approved C.O.s $20,685.38 Variance $513,156.54
Current Budget $763,272.72 44.98%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $763,272.72

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($63,272.72) On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($63,272.72)

Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00

S600,000.00

S$400,000.00 Budget

$200,000.00 / —e—silled

50.00 e - - - - - e - e - - - -

- - > -
6/17  F/17 8/17 9/17 10/17 1117 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19

6/17 | 7/17 | 8/17 | 9/17 |1o/1i7 [11/17[12/17| 1/i8 | 2718 | 3718 | a/1i8 | 5718 | e/18 | 7718 | 8/18 | o718 |1o/i8|1i/i8|12/i8| 1/19 | 2719 | 3/19 | 419 | 5/19
—@— Budget| $0.00 | $0.00 |$200.0|$200.0|$200.0 $200.0 $200.0($300,2|5300,2|5$300,2|$310,2($320,2|$331,7|$332,7||5$332,7|5332,7|$332,7($432,7|$432,7|$532,7|5632,7|S732,7|$932,7|5$1,032
—p— Billed $0.00 | $0.00 |$170.0|$170.0|$170.0/$170.0|$170.0 $170.0|$170.0|$170.0|$9,920($9,920(|5$9,920 5$24,71|524,71|524,71|524,71|$26,82|580,71|$117,0|5158,0/$308,4|5419,5|5$419,5

=

2o.a1|2o.1|30.0{=21.0
0 .026/0.026/1 .026/1 .02




PO20D0200 Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting 30-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P0O020D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 23-May-19

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$160,000.00
$296,123.00

Planned Budget Spend $271,123.00

Approved Invoices $266,531.70

Approved C.O.s $136,123.00 Variance $4,591.30
Current Budget $432,246.00 98.31%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $432,246.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($272,246.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($272,246.00)
Cumulative
$350,000.00
$300,000.00 ‘_—__,.
$250,000.00 > > -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
5100,000.00 —— Bucdget
$50,000.00 —@—Billed
$0.00 @ < < < < < < < < <> < < < =
10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18  12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19
10/17 | 11/17 | 12717 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 | 11/18 | 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19
—®—Budget||$210.00($210.00|$210.00/$210.00/$210.00|$210.00|$210.00|$210.00|$210.00|$210.00/$210.00/5$210.00|5$210.00|$210.00|$210.00($271,12|$271.,12|$271,12|$271,12|5$300,12
—e—Billed $0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | $0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | s0.00 | $0.00 |$210.00|$210.00/5210.00/5266.53|5266,53|5266,53|$266,53|$266,53




PO30D0O030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Apr-18

Program Number:
PO30D0030

Program Element:

PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
1-May-19

30-Jul-19

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $550,000.00
Issued P.O.s $29,150.00

Approved C.O.s $150.00

Current Budget $29,300.00

Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $29,300.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $520,700.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $520,700.00

Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00

Approved Invoices $4,400.00
Variance $245,600.00
1.76%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

L

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00

$200,000.00

Cumulative

—— Budget
$100,000.00 —e—silled
$0.00 @ . - - . . . . ————————————a——— - - - - .
1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 o/18 10718 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19
1/18 2/18 3/18 a/is 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 a/18 10/18 | 11718 | 12/18 1/19 2/19 | ajis | s5/1ie | e&/i9 | 7/19
—— Budget S$0.00 $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $S0.00 $8,000.0/$16,000.|524,000.|529,000.|5$29,000. |$29,000. IS 15 0,0QOIS 250, 000'5 350,000'5450,000'5 550,000
—— Billed $150.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $200.00 | $3200.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $300.00 | $4,400.0|54,400.0|54,400.0|54,400.0 S4,400.0|S4,4DD.DI$4,4DD.DI54,400.(]'S4,400.0|54,400.0




Project Name:

PO40D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF) 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 31-Jul-20

Budget with Pending C.O.s $345,960.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $6,654,040.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,654,040.00

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $345,960.00

Approved C.O.s $0.00
Current Budget $345,960.00
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $1,140,450.00

Approved Invoices $153,152 .51

$987,297.49

13.43%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

Cumulative

L A

—p— Budget
s0.00 —@— Billed
) N A > o) % > > > > > > o) ® > ) ) > o ) ) ) o ) ) o > ) > ) > > ) = Hie
,»Q,\"' ,\:\,\"’ ,C}'P USSP S SN S P S S PN Ll g ,\_q,\"' ,\:\)'." ,3,\"’ PRSP SR LS S A S S P Sl S SN S ,@"' ,;\,\"“ ,c}"’ ARG LA U U LA S\
107’1 1];(1 127"1 1/18 2118|3/1s a/18|s5/18/6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 1':;’1 118‘(1 128‘"1 1/19 z{19|3/19 4/19|5/19/6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 1':;(1 1’;’1 12;1 1/20 z{zola/zo 4/20|5/20/6/20|7/20

—gp— Budget [S500

S500

S$500|$500($500|$500|$S500|S$S500|$50, |S100/S150

250|$300|$S340($340 S340I$740 $1,1(51,5|$1,9/$2,3|52,7|$3,1|53,5

$3,9

$4.,3|54,7

$5.1(ss.5

$5,9

$6,3|$6,7|$8,4

—g—Billed S0.0ISSlO

$310)$310($310$310|$310|$310/5310( 513, |$13

.|542,|s42,|542, 585, 5119|$153 $153[$153|5153|$153|$153|5153|5153[5153

$153|$153

sis3[s153

$153

$153|$153|5$153




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P0O50D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 30-Apr-20

Initial Budget $5,300,000.00

Issued P.O.s $159,210.00
Approved C.O.s $90,502.00
Current Budget $249,712.00

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$249,712.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s $5,050,288.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $5,050,288.00

Planned Budget Spend $1,359,200.00

Approved Invoices

$109,680.95

Variance

$1,249,519.05
8.07%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

Cumulative

$0.00 & - - - - ——— " " S > - - . . . - < <> <> <> Lo o
A
o '\,-\'& '1}13) "b\.;b K <o\'-{b AT P ca\'& ,\9‘?’% .\_'»\'\:b ,\93-& N R T P P P R g o .»Q\@ .;s\e .;}\'@ KOS N
1-‘;/1 1/18|2/18 |3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 1‘;{1 118/1 1{.’1 1/19|2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 1::3’1 1:;’1 11’1 1/20|2/20|3/20|4/20
—e— Budget [$200.$200./$200./$200.[$200.[$200./340,2|$80,2[$120,[$150,3159,[s159,[s159,/$159,|$559,[s959,[$1,35|31,75[$2,15[$2,55|32,95/$3,35/$3,75($4,15/54,55/$4,70[$4,85/34,95/$5,35
—e®—Billed [$210.[$210./$210.$210./$210.[$210.{$210.$210./$210.[$210./$210./5210./$27,4/$42,3{$42,3/$59,7|$109,/$109,[$109,/$109,/$109,/$109,[$109,/$109,/$109,/$109,[$109,/$109,/$ 109,

—@— Bucdget
—— Billed




PO61D0030 Bill Arp Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P061D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 30-Jun-19
Initial Budget $646,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $348,085.00
Issued P.O.s $48,351.75 Approved Invoices $47,225.46
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $300,859.54
Current Budget $51,926.75 13.57%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $51,926.75
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $594,073.25
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $594,073.25
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
5200,000.00 —p— Bu dget
$100,000.00 —— Billed
$0.00 @ <> <> - - - —_— e — > — —t - - < <
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19
af17 10/17 | 11/17 | 12/17 1/1i=s 2/18 3/18 a/is 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 ofig | 1o0/18 | 11/18 | 12/18 | 1719 2/19 3/190 afio 5/19 6/19
—— Budget | $S85.00|$85.00 |S$85.00|$85.00| $85.00| $85.00 || $6,085 | 515,08 | $23,08|$31,08| 539,08 548,08 | $48,08 | $48,08| 548,08 | 548,08 | $48,08 | $148,0 |$248,0|$348,0  $548,0|5$648,0
—— Billed S$85.00 || $85.00| $85.00 | $85.00|$85.00| $85.00 | 54,360 | 511,86 (511,86 514,43 |$39,88| 539,88 540,04 | $40,04 | $40,04 | 540,04 | 540,04 | $44,88 | 547,15 | $47,22 || $47,22 | S47,22




PO62D0004 Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $612,160.75 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $612,160.75

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 30-Jun-19
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $662,500.00 Planned Budget Spend $448,085.00
Issued P.O.s $46,764.25 Approved Invoices $33,480.41
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $414,604.59
Current Budget $50,339.25 7.47%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $50,339.25

Cumulative

S800,000.00
$700,000.00
S600,000.00
$500,000.00
$S400,000.00
$300,000.00

$200,000.00 —®—Budget
$100,000.00 —e—-Billed
$0.00 @ < < < < = — —— = e > - - >
o/17 10/17 11717 12/17  1/18 2/18 3/18 a/1s s/18 6/18 7/18 s/18 o/18 10/18 11718 12/18  1/19 2/19 3719 a/19 s/19 6/19

8717 | 10717 | 11717 | 12717 | 1/1i8 2/1i8 3718 ajis | s/1i8 6/18 7718 /18 | o718 | 10718 | 11718 | 12718 | 1/1i9 | 2719 3719 | a/1i9 | 5/19 | 6719
—@®— Budget || $85.00 || $85.00| $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 | $85.00 56,085.$15.08$23,085531.085539,085$48.0s$48,08q$48,085548,085548,08*48,08q$148,085248,0q$448,045648,045698,08
—@—Billed |$85.005$85.00|$85.00|3$85.00|585.00|$85.00|$85.00|5$7.585.|$8,264.[$8.264.$33,275533.275533.435533,435533,480533,480533.480533,480533,480533,480533,480533,480




PO65D0004 Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park Lights Replacement 30-Jul-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P065D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 1-May-19 30-May-19
_ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $400,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $401,000.00
Issued P.O.s $436,601.00 Approved Invoices $381,101.92
Approved C.O.s $6,500.00 Variance $19,898.08
Current Budget $443,101.00 95.04%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $443,101.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($43,101.00) On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($43,101.00)

Cumulative

S500,000.00

S5400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00 =—@— Budget
—— Billed
$S0.00 @ - -

[==] L= =] (=] [==] o [==] L= =] (== [==] (=] [==] (=] [==] [==] oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo [=x1 =21 (=21 (=21 (=2 [=2] [=2] (=21 (=21 (=21 (=21 (=2 (=21 =21 =21 =21 =21

— — — — — — — — — — ~— ~— — ~— — — i — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

= = — < = - 2 - = 0 = - = = < - - - = = - 0 = = _ = — — — = = = =4 = = o o o =

~— — — — Lo [==) oo (=) [==) L= L= L= (=21 o = = = = — ~— ~— i ] —J J o oI — — — — — L] L] (] oy oy oy ory o - - -r -

= 8 =2 8 9 9 499 49 99 4o 4o 49 4
7/18 8/18 EYEE:] io0/18 11/1s8 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 afis 5/19
—— Budget $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $126,000.00 $301,000.00 $301,000.00 $401,000.00 $451,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190.00 $9,852.02 $9,852.02 $32,352.02 $59,432.02 $381,101.92 $381,101.92




SPLOST VENDORS

29
25
12
16
56
28 28



VendorTracking05012019.xlsx

Douglas County vendors and
vendors located within thirty miles of
Douglas County are 65% of the
2016 SPLOST Program.

The Douglas County staff along with
Moreland Altobelli Associates
actively seeks out business with
local companies. Communications
seeks out local participation.

Local Vendors = Vendors within 30 mi.
Vendors further than 30 ml l Out of state vendors




Douglas County Vendors- $1,338,663.51
Within 30 miles of Douglas County- $11,157,709.19

Total for Local Vendors- $12,496,372.70

Although local vendors represent 65%
of the SPLOST vendors, they account
for only 37% of SPLOST project funds.

We are making efforts to get local
vendors more involved in SPLOST
Projects by engaging the business
community, the local Chamber,
Economic Development and other
methods.







End of May Dashboard Report

Thank You!



